Navigation flying in the Czech Republic

Lausanne 25th - 26th November 2017
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Navigation flying in the Czech Republic

Agenda:

e Petr Tucek National Navigation Cup
* Czech Microlight Championship

e Software — flight evaluation tool

e Czech Junior Microlight Team

So let's go!!!
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Official logo of Petr Tucek Navigation Cup
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Petr Tucek Navigation Cup

* April - September
* 10 rounds

* One day competition every 14 days (except
August — WMC,EMC)

 Airfields all around Czech Republic

* Navigation workshop before the season start
* Two categories — sport and hobby

* Open for microlights, GA planes, helicopters,...
 Ceremony at the end of each season
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Petr Tucek Navigation Cup

Navigation workshop

Workshop of navigation flying at the start
of the season for new competitors

Lectures, task preparation, practice with
Instructors

Second day - first round of Petr Tucek
Navigation cup
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Petr Tucek Navigation Cup

Two categories
e Category A (sport pilots)
— for experienced pilots

— stricter rules
— training for international competitions

* Category B (hobby pilots)
— for beginners
— simpler rules
— successful competitors advance to cat. A
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Petr Tucek Navigation Cup
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Petr Tucek Navigation Cup

Competition day

Web registration in advance or at in person at
the airfield upon arrival

Arrivals and registration until 10:00 am
Entry fees — 4 € (in advance), 6 € (on the spot)

Competitors receive maps, task sheet, lunch,
diploma and members of the association get
20 | of fuel for the competition flight

== == czech
microlight
CZECH REPUBLIKC

team




Petr Tucek Navigation Cup
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Petr Tucek Navigation Cup

Competition day

* Every crew gets an AMOD logger
* 10:00 competition briefings

e 10:30 first prep time

e 11:30 first take-off

 Announcement of winners on the same
day!
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Petr Tucek Navigation Cup
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Petr Tucek Navigation Cup

Navigation task

Known track (usually)

Max. 120 km length and 10 turnpoints
Gates 250 / 500 m to each side (A / B)
5s /15 s time gate tolerance (A / B)
Max. 18 objects for category B

No false photos and markers for B
Landing to the deck without braking
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Petr Tucek Navigation Cup
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Petr Tucek Navigation Cup

Some statistics from season 2017

108 competition crews in 3 categories — A AL2,
BAL2, BAL1

No valid WL and GL categories...
214 competition flights

53 types of planes

No plane damage or incident

Most successful round hosted 42 crews — more
than the last European Championship...

== == czech
microlight
CZECH REPUBLIKC

team




Czech Microlight Championship

e 3 best results from 5 selected rounds of
Petr Tucek Navigation Cup — navigations
task

* One multi-day competition in precision and
economic tasks

* Two categories — sport and hobby
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Czech Microlight Championship

* Multi-day competition for technical tasks
2017

— 10 competitors in Hobby category
— 11 copetitors in Sport category

* No braking in the deck

e Special rules for hobby category

— economy task with self declaration of how
much fuel to bring back

— in precision task no engine-stopped landings
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Software

* Ocad — used for drawing of track in maps
e Editor —input track information

* Viewer — evaluation of flights from logger
data

* Website — registration, start list, results
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Software - OCAD
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Software - OCAD
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oftware - Editor
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oftware - Viewer
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fihova Martina — Horky Milan 012T01VIR1 LAAL2igc | |R-AL2 13:15:00 % OKPUZ 28 0 iRlava o1
\ oS
B . ~,
Stach Karel —Riha Vilém 033T01VIR1_LAA33.igc R-AL2 13:25:00 80 OK XUA 11 0 Vi o % ok 5 e @®
{ velké Mezitici

Karel Hofinek — Lehky Jifi 020T01VIR1_LAA20.igc R-AL2 13:45:00 132 OKMUS 15 0 \( [ N +

\\ £ = -
Rehorek Michal — Lukes Jan 029T01V1R1_LAA29.igc R-AL2 13:50:00 120 OKBUQ 02 0 \ -1

\ .
< N L —
track 12:28:11 712m  (Casstartu: 12:15:00) Chybnych 16  Ofiznutych 958  Zamé&feni 4294

CZECH REPUBLIC

czech

microlight

team



Software - Viewer
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oftware - Viewer
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Competiton website

¥ Pre-registration

Do you want to fly? The application form for the
competition can be filled online. Save time organizers,
so the preparation of the first crew will be able to start
immediately after the briefing.

Apply to competition

Competition
Group

Date

Pilot

Co-Pilot

Aircraft

Registration

Type

Category

Speed [km/h]

Note

4. kolo NPPT, plocha SLZ Letovice
Navigacni Pohar Petra Tutka 2017

2017-06-03

Viadimir Adamec

Ondfej Barsa

OK LUY 55

Aeroprakt A22

S-AL2

102

) Calendar

Competitions are scheduled in advance. Save
individual dates to Calendar. For one round are always
reserved two weekends. In case of bad weather, the the
term moves.

Sport flying ultralight aircraft is internationally defined
Sporting Code Fédération Aéronautique Internationale
FAl in section 10. Rules for the competition in the
Czech Republic are defined in Sporting Code:

Sport flying can be divided into two basic categories
Sport (denoted by the letter A or S) and recreation (R
and B)

Classes ultralight aircraft category R (Recreational) for
which organized the competition in the Czech Republic
and sport flying

A plane in solo

AL 1 Single ultralight aerodynamically controlied
airplanes

« WL 1 Single ultralight aircraft controlled by
changing the center of gravity

« GL 1 Single gyroplanes

According to the Sporting Code, Section 10, para. 1.3.1
in the category of single-seat cover and aircraft with
two seats that are flown solo (does not apply to
records)

A plane with two persons in crew.

AL 2 - two-seat ultralight aerodynamically
controlled airplanes

« WL 2 - two-seat ultralight aircraft controlled by
changing the center of gravity

* GL 2 - two-seat gyroplanes

Thus, if an application fills a two-seat crew of the Motor
hang in the recreation category, and selects an item
R-WL2S

CZECH REPUBLIC

® Results

Your own results will be easily accessible via web
interface. You can print them or share them with friends
on facebook. Comparison with other pilots will motivate
you to push your abilities.

Calendar

Navigacéni Pohar Petra Tu¢ka 2017 (¢

Round

10

Date

2017-04-30

2017-05-06

2017-05-20

2017-06-03

2017-06-18

2017-07-01

2017-07-16

2017-07-29

2017-09-03

2017-09-23

Name

1_kolo NPPT, letisté Havlickav Brod
2 kolo NPPT, letisté Breclav

3 kolo NPPT, letité Jinfichv Hradec
4. kolo NPPT, plocha SLZ Letovice

5.kolo NPPT, letisté Kyjov

6.kolo NPPT, letist€ Moravska Tfebova

7. kolo NPPT, letisté Cheb

8. kolo NPPT, leti3té Hradec Kralové

9. kolo NPPT, leti5t€ Praha Letiany - Kufr Honzy LukeSe

10. kolo NPPT, leti5t€ Sobéslav
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Competition website - results

4. kolo NPPT, plocha SLZ Letovice

Competition  Naviga&ni Pohar Petra Tutka 2017 Referee Jifi NeEas
Round 4

CZECH REPUBLIC
FAKULTA

INFORMACNICH
TECHNOLOGI(

Type Navigation along known track e, 12TEK VEISL

Date 2017-06-03

R-AL1

# Crew P 16 SG AP Spd Alt Spc M BM FM P BP FP Lnd TW Od #p % :p :%

1 Puia Vaclav - bez[3 350 2766 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5716 1000
2 Piihoda Tomas — bez[3 350 1866 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3616 633
3 Tichy Petr—bez[3 150 768 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2318 406
4 Stanka Radovan — bez[3 300 O 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1900 332
5 Kamba Milan — bez[3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 70

6 Hartmann Jifi — bez[3 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 250 44
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Competition website - results
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Competition website - results

4. kolo NPPT, plocha SLZ Letovice
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Marek Velat

Soutéz Navigacni Pohar Petra Tucka 2017

Kolo 4

Typ Navigace po znamé trati

Datum 2017-06-03

Posadka

Pilot

Copilot

Kategorie
Cas starty
Rychlost
Imatrikulace
Typ
Kiasifikovan

Body

M ravnik Tomss

@ Lusog zdensk

R-AL2
11:25:.00

120

OK NUU 02
Junior JK 05L
ANO

5028

Distance

6.95

10.48

147

1826

2334

2921

3313

36.51

4567

53.67

57.41

64.68

<sia==

et

Time

09:32:17

09:35:29

09:37:17

09:39:20

09:41:02

09:43:41

09:46:35

09:48:29

09:50:07

09:53:02

09:54:43

09:58:45

00:00:00

10:05:45

ULTA
ormacwich [
CHNOLO!

20170812 "
13:31:05  oom
sc0m
aom
sc0m
14.8 km
wom
© Info: Compettion i read only
Piot
Co-piot
Registration
Type
Starttime
Speed
Downioad I6C
Category
In championship
Expected time Turn Point Space Gate
09:32:00 Yes
09:35:29
09:37:14
09:39:21
09:41:08
09:43:40 Yes
09:46:36
09:48:34
09:50:15
09:53:12
09:54:50 Yes
09:58:50
10:00:42 Yes
10:05:20

CZECH REPUBLIC

Altitude

587

817

792

783

644

Score

138

@ Tomss Travnk

-

OK NUU 02
Junior JK 0L
09:25:00

120
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Competition website - results
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Czech Junior Microlight Team
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Czech Junior Microlight Team

* Entry from 15 to 26 years
e Annual intake before the season starts

e Sport grant for talented youth from
ministry of education and sports

— used for airplane rent discounts and training
camps

* Training by experienced instructors
* Future of Czech Microlight Team
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Czech Junior Microlight Team




What we can offer?

* Know-how of competition organization
(next year cooperation with Slovakia — SLA)

e Software for evaluation of flights
* Open Czech microlight championship

* Coordination in development of new
loggers with our Universities
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Some important links

Facebook — communication and information
https://www.facebook.com/czech.microlight.team/

Light Aircraft Association of Czech Republic - information
http://www.laacr.cz/SvazUL/Stranky/default.aspx

Competition website — registration, start lists and results
http://ppt.laacr.cz/

Flickr — photostream of competitions
https://www.flickr.com/photos/132791736 @N03/
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Thank You for Your attention!
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